ASPI-2010 Series
Wire Wound Magnetically Shielded
SMD Power Inductor
Date of Issue:  Dec. 17th, 2012 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (1) of (11) Abracon Drawing # 603406 Revision #:  Initial Release
√

Typ
DC Resistance
Max
Saturation
Current Typ
Saturation
Current Max
Temperature
Rise  Current
Typ
Temperature
Rise  Current
Max
Units μH － Ω Typ Ω Max A Typ A Max A Typ A Max
Symbol L M DCR  Isat Irms
ASPI-2010-R47 0.47 M 0.049 0.059 2.30 2.85 2.35 2.60
ASPI-2010-R68 0.68 M 0.063 0.076 1.95 2.45 2.05 2.25
ASPI-2010-1R0 1.0 M 0.095 0.114 1.65 1.85 1.45 1.60
ASPI-2010-1R5 1.5 M 0.145 0.174 1.35 1.65 1.25 1.40
ASPI-2010-2R2 2.2 M 0.220 0.264 1.20 1.45 1.10 1.20
ASPI-2010-3R3 3.3 M 0.279 0.335 0.90 1.05 0.88 0.98
ASPI-2010-4R7 4.7 M 0.399 0.479 0.70 0.85 0.74 0.82
ASPI-2010-6R8 6.8 M 0.680 0.816 0.60 0.70 0.52 0.58
1.1       Test Conditions:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15oC
b. Relative Humidity: 65%±20%
c. Air Pressure: 86KPa to 106KPa

3.0 ASPI-2010 is RoHS/RoHS II Compliant and Pb free
4.0 MSL level: 1
5.0 Part Number Identification
             ASPI-2010-                -
6.0 Marking Method = No Marking
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
table above
Tolerance
M: ±20%
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
(2kpcs / reel)
ASPI-2010 Series
Wire Wound Magnetically Shielded
SMD Power Inductor
Date of Issue:  Dec. 17th, 2012 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (4) of (11) Abracon Drawing # 603406 Revision #:  Initial Release
√
7.0 Mechanical Dimensions
7.1        Recommended Land Pattern
A B C Max. D E F a Typ. b Typ. c Typ.
2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 1.2±0.2 0.60±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.70 0.70 1.70
Dimensions: mm
ASPI-2010 Series
Wire Wound Magnetically Shielded
SMD Power Inductor
Date of Issue:  Dec. 17th, 2012 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (5) of (11) Abracon Drawing # 603406 Revision #:  Initial Release
√
7.2        Materials
No Components Material
1 Ferrite Core  Ni-Zn Ferrite
2 Wire Polyurethane System enameled copper
wire
3 Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder
4 Plating Electrodes Plating: Ag/Ni/Sn
5 Outer Electrodes Top surface solder coating:
Sn96.5%/Ag3%/Cu0.5%
ASPI-2010 Series
Wire Wound Magnetically Shielded
SMD Power Inductor
Date of Issue:  Dec. 17th, 2012 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (6) of (11) Abracon Drawing # 603406 Revision #:  Initial Release
√
8.0 Reliability Tests Conditions
Items Requirements Test Methods and Remarks
Terminal